LEGAL NOTICE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR PAVING AND CONCRETE WORK COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT

The Ohio Schools Council ("OSC") is soliciting proposals for the purpose of establishing a cooperative contract for Paving and Concrete Work on behalf of OSC school district members.

The Ohio Schools Council is an Ohio Council of Government under Ohio Revised Code Chapter 167 and is comprised of over 280 public school districts, educational service centers, career centers and boards of developmental disabilities located in 41 counties in Ohio. Our members serve over 600,000 students.

Firms interested in providing the services may obtain the OSC's *Request for Proposal for Paving and Concrete Work Cooperative Purchasing Agreement* which provides additional details regarding the services that may be provided and the procedures, timeline and conditions for submitting and evaluating a proposal, by contacting:

Tami Perkins
Ohio Schools Council
6393 Oak Tree Boulevard, #377
Independence, Ohio 44131
(216) 447-3100 ext. 6103
tperkins@osconline.org

The subject line of the e-mail should clearly read "Request for Proposal for Paving and Concrete Work Cooperative Purchasing Agreement".

The Request for Proposal for Paving and Concrete Work Cooperative Purchasing Agreement may also be obtained through OSC's internet website at www.osconline.org.

The deadline for submission of a proposal is Wednesday, March 6, 2024 by 2:00 p.m. EST. Proposals received after the deadline will not be accepted.

William J. Zelei Executive Director

p.d./t.b. February 4 & 11, 2024